
DISTRICT

FY 2013-14 Projected 

Total Tier III DISTRICT

FY 2013-14 Projected 

Total Tier III

ABBEVILLE 1,841,004 HAMPTON DISTRICT 1 1,027,452

AIKEN 17,149,322 HAMPTON DISTRICT 2 470,505

ALLENDALE 597,888 HORRY 32,149,695

ANDERSON DISTRICT 1 6,967,701 JASPER 2,086,180

ANDERSON DISTRICT 2 2,228,275 KERSHAW 7,898,740

ANDERSON DISTRICT 3 1,108,516 LANCASTER 8,084,202

ANDERSON DISTRICT 4 3,049,740 LAURENS DISTRICT 55 3,081,452

ANDERSON DISTRICT 5 10,153,917 LAURENS DISTRICT 56 1,464,781

BAMBERG DISTRICT 1 737,844 LEE 858,077

BAMBERG DISTRICT 2 467,052 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1 35,007,226

BARNWELL DISTRICT 19 287,071 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2 4,857,408

BARNWELL DISTRICT 29 359,319 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3 2,102,465

BARNWELL DISTRICT 45 1,067,637 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4 2,054,750

BEAUFORT 42,877,386 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5 29,089,991

BERKELEY 25,565,619 MARION 2,355,685

CALHOUN 1,096,328 MARLBORO 1,588,813

CHARLESTON 66,882,244 MCCORMICK 1,203,305

CHEROKEE 5,193,900 NEWBERRY 5,114,664

CHESTER 2,731,273 OCONEE 10,725,766

CHESTERFIELD 3,219,716 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 3 1,510,645

CLARENDON DISTRICT 1 496,704 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 4 1,319,317

CLARENDON DISTRICT 2 1,359,693 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 5 4,190,473

CLARENDON DISTRICT 3 465,498 PICKENS 11,452,973

COLLETON 2,128,889 RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 31,477,115

DARLINGTON 5,259,673 RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 36,489,487

DILLON DISTRICT 3 597,914 SALUDA 893,135

DILLON DISTRICT 4 1,788,375 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 6,836,508

DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2 24,481,220 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 10,273,149

DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4 2,113,617 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 2,003,886

EDGEFIELD 3,049,465 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 2,059,321

FAIRFIELD 2,648,765 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 8,954,985

FLORENCE DISTRICT 1 14,388,825 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 9,180,927

FLORENCE DISTRICT 2 604,126 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 6,643,135

FLORENCE DISTRICT 3 1,571,920 SUMTER 10,758,939

FLORENCE DISTRICT 4 349,021 UNION 834,516

FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 697,666 WILLIAMSBURG 1,251,811

GEORGETOWN 9,695,370 YORK DISTRICT 1 3,981,002

GREENVILLE 56,691,755 YORK DISTRICT 2 9,338,567

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50 6,352,577 YORK DISTRICT 3 17,504,274

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51 540,584 YORK DISTRICT 4 14,825,913

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52 1,459,167 TOTAL 673,323,810

Factors: Southeastern CPI + Population Change = Total Applied Growth

2.115% 1.078% 3.193%

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND

Final Tier III Reimbursements for FY 2013-14 - May 30, 2014
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COUNTY

FY 2013-14 

Projected Tier III 

Additional Amount 

to Reach COUNTY

FY 2013-14 

Projected Tier III 

Additional Amount 

to Reach 

ABBEVILLE   1,951,112                    548,888 ORANGEBURG 7,020,435                              -   

AIKEN        16,992,994                              -   PICKENS      11,452,973                              -   

ALLENDALE    597,888                1,902,112 RICHLAND 67,966,602                              -   

ANDERSON 23,508,149                              -   SALUDA      1,347,598                1,152,402 

BAMBERG 1,204,896                1,295,104 SPARTANBURG 45,951,911                              -   

BARNWELL 1,714,027                    785,973 SUMTER 10,758,939                              -   

BEAUFORT 42,877,386                              -   UNION       834,516                1,665,484 

BERKELEY 25,565,619                              -   WILLIAMSBURG 1,251,811                1,248,189 

CALHOUN    1,096,328                1,403,672 YORK 45,649,757                              -   

CHARLESTON 66,882,244                              -   

CHEROKEE   5,193,900                              -   TOTAL 673,323,810 16,074,735

CHESTER     2,731,273                              -   

CHESTERFIELD 3,219,716                              -   

CLARENDON 2,321,894                    178,106 

COLLETON    2,128,889                    371,111 

DARLINGTON   5,259,673                              -   

DILLON 2,386,289                    113,711 

DORCHESTER 26,594,837                              -   

EDGEFIELD   3,049,465                              -   

FAIRFIELD    2,648,765                              -   

FLORENCE 17,611,557                              -   

GEORGETOWN   9,695,370                              -   

GREENVILLE   56,691,755                              -   

GREENWOOD 8,242,220                              -   

HAMPTON 1,497,957                1,002,043 

HORRY       32,149,695                              -   

JASPER      2,086,180                    413,820 

KERSHAW      7,898,740                              -   

LANCASTER    8,084,202                              -   

LAURENS 4,546,233                              -   

LEE          858,077                1,641,923 

LEXINGTON 72,813,705                              -   

MARION 2,355,685                    144,315 

MARLBORO  1,588,813                    911,187 

MCCORMICK  1,203,305                1,296,695 

NEWBERRY    5,114,664                              -   

OCONEE      10,725,766                              -   

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND 

Final $2,500,000 Minimum Disbursement for FY 2013-14 - May 30, 2014

Note: $2.5 million minimum is based upon total funding to all school districts in a county. Each school district in a 

county receiving an additional payment to reach $2.5M will receive it's percentage of the total 135-day average daily 

membership count for the county.

A portion of Greenwood District 51 is in Abbeville County and a portion of Aiken School District and Lexington District 3 

and are in Saluda County.
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